Divide by: Average Annual Debt Payments 2012-2014

$ 504,597
22,909

1,512

529,018
(46 1 , 388)

80.967

148,597
68,765

DSC Ratio 216%

Pro Forma Operating Statement

West Carroll reported test-year operating revenues of $489,999 and test-year

operating expenses of $560,733. It proposed numerous adjustments to these amounts

that it considered known and measurable. These adjustments are detailed on the Pro

Forma Operating Statement included in West Carroll’s Application at Attachment C.

Staff prepared a Pro Forma Operating Statement detailing its recommended

adjustments to test-year operations. Staffs statement is shown below followed by

discussion of all adjustments made by Staff and by West Carroll.

Rural Development (“RD”) currently holds West Carroll’s outstanding revenue bonds. The
resoliltions authorizing these bond issuances require West Carroll to charge water service rates that:
produce Net Revenues that are at least 120 percent of the average annual principal and interest
payments of all RD bonds and all other long-term debts that are on par with these bonds.

5

-4- Staff Report
Case No. 2012-00433

Pro Forma
Test Year Adjustment Ref. Present Rates

Operating Revenue
Water Sales $ 471,489 $ (3,011) (A) $ 468,478
Other Water Revenues 18,510 4,399 (B) 22,909

Total Operating Revenue - 489,999 1,388 491,387

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expense

9,000 9,000
134,21 I (22,816) (C) 11 1,395

Salaries and Wages - Officers
Purchased Water

12,512 (2,127) (c )  10,385 Purchased Power
18,425 18,425 Materials and Supplies

Contractual Services 203,376 3,381 (D) 206,757
6,468 6,468 Water Testing
7,485 7,485 Insurance
4,176 (E) 4,176 Bad Debt Expense

4,673

(21,615) 378,764 Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 400,379 80,967
Depreciation Expense 158,697 77,730 (G)

268 268 Amortization Expense
1,389 1,389 Taxes Other Than Income

Miscellaneous Expenses 4,726 (53) (F)

Total Operating Expenses 560,733 ___ 56,115 46 1 ,388

Net Operating Income (70,734) (54,727) 29,999
1 3 1  2 1,512 Plus: Interest I ncome
1,096 (7311 (HI 365 Gain on Disposal of Asset

Income Available to Service Debt $ (68,126) $ (55,458) $ 31,876

(A) Water Sales. West Carroll reported test-year water sales revenue in the

amount of $471,489. It proposed to decrease this amount by $1,486 to $470,003,

-5- Staff Report
Case No. 2012-00433